McDowell & Rackner PC

LISA RACKNER Direct (503) 595-3925 lisa@mcd-law.com

April 27, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

ALJ Traci Kirkpatrick Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UE 203

Dear Judge Kirkpatrick:

On April 21, 2009, Idaho Power filed a letter requesting that the Commission allow the parties until April 27, 2009 to file final documentation. This request was granted on April 22, 2009.

Staff and Idaho Power request that the Commission allow the parties additional time to finalize a draft stipulation and supporting brief. The parties plan to file these documents on or before May 4, 2009.

Very truly yours in

Lisa Rackner

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in	
3	UE 203 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-	
4	class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.	
5 6	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon	Bob Jenks Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon bob@oregoncub.org
7 8	Department of Justice	Ed Durrenberger Public Utility Commission of Oregon
9	Regulated Utility & Business Section 1162 Court St NE Salem, OR 97301-4096	P.O. Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148 ed.durrenberger@state.or.us
10	stephanie.andrus@state.or.us	
11 12	DATED: April 27, 2009	
13		
14	Wendy Mcandoo Wendy Mendoo	
15	Lega	al Assistant
16		
17	ς.	
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 203)		

McDowell & Rackner PC 520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 Portland, OR 97204